

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bacon

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 20, after "COLOR;" add "AND".
- 2 Page 2, line 22, strike "INVOLVED;" and substitute "INVOLVED.".
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 23 through 25 and substitute:
- 4           "(b) TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE, SELECT APPROVED YOUTH  
5 MENTORSHIP ORGANIZATIONS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM THAT  
6 SERVE YOUTH WHO RESIDE IN RURAL AND URBAN AREAS OF THE STATE;".
- 7 Page 3, strike line 1.
- 8 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 9 Page 3, strike line 22 and substitute:
- 10           "(A) A FELONY CRIME INVOLVING UNLAWFUL SEXUAL BEHAVIOR  
11 OR UNLAWFUL BEHAVIOR INVOLVING CHILDREN;  
12           (B) A FELONY CRIME, THE UNDERLYING FACTUAL BASIS OF WHICH  
13 HAS BEEN FOUND BY THE COURT ON THE RECORD TO INVOLVE DOMESTIC  
14 VIOLENCE;".
- 15 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.
- 16 Page 5, line 24, strike "(2)(b)" and substitute "(2)(c)".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*